



Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner
PO Box 688
PE29 9LA
Tel: 0300 333 3456
Email: Cambs-pcc@cambs.pnn.police.uk
Twitter: @PCCCambs

FOI Response
Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act

Title of Request: Hare Coursing and Operation Galileo

FOI Reference: FOI/OPCC/20-028

Date of Request: 21/10/2020

Date of Response/Release: 17/11/2020

Information Requested:

I would be very grateful if you could provide me with some information relating to Hare Coursing and Operational Galileo

1. Firstly can you provide the number of hare coursing incidents that have been reported to Cambridgeshire for 2019 and 2020 to date?
2. Secondly what was the percentage of reports which resulted in arrests, prosecutions or fines?
3. Lastly, can you provide statistics for hare coursing offences resulting in arrest, prosecution or fines for a 2 year period prior to the implementation of Operation Galileo.

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner's (OPCC) response

The OPCC does not hold this information.

However, you may wish to contact Cambridgeshire Constabulary (the "Constabulary"), which is a separate organisation to the OPCC, and is treated as such under the Act. You can contact the Constabulary by email at foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk. Alternatively, please see the link to the Constabulary's Freedom of Information pages:

<https://www.cambs.police.uk/information-and-services/About-us/Freedom-of-information/Make-an-FOI-request>